ADDENDUM NO. 2
November 5, 2024

PROJECT: FORT GRIFFIN SUD
RAW WATER SUPPLY LINE

BID DATE: December 3, 2024

The following changes and/or additions shall be made to the Plans, Specifications, and Contract Documents
for the above referenced project. Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by signing below and
returning this Addendum with the Bid.

1) Alternate bids will be accepted for the use of DR 17 DIPS HDPE in lieu of SDR 21 PVC.
Bidders may complete the base bid schedule and/or the attached alternate base bid schedule. If
the alternate base bid schedule is used, bidder shall allow for HDPE electrofusion connections
for all fittings.

2) All encasement shall be 14” DR 9 HDPE.

Prepared by:

Bidder’s Acknowledgment JACOB | MARTIN
TBPE Firm No. 2448

Date

g

g

11/05/24



FORT GRIFFIN SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT
RAW WATER SUPPLY LINE
ALTERNATE BASE BID SCHEDULE

Show prices in numerals. Round off unit prices to two decimal places only.
These Bid Prices must include all labor, materials, equipment, insurance, overhead, superintendence,
transportation, profits & incidentals to cover the finished Work called for in the Contract Documents.

For all Labor, Materials, Equipment and Incidentals to Furnish and Install the Following:

Bid Est. Unit Extended

Item Description Qty. Unit Price Amount
A1l [Mobilization, Bonds, and Insurance 1 LS $ $
A2 (8" DR 17 DIPS HDPE Waterline 36,225 LF $ $
A3 |[14" Bore and Encasement (including HDPE carrier] 395 LF $ $
A4 |8" Directional Bore STA. 58+36 to 59+79 1 LS $ $
A5 |8" Directional Bore STA. 99+30 to 100+15 1 LS $ $
A6 |[10" x 8" Tapping Saddle and Tapping Valve 1 EA $ $
A7 |1" Air Release Valve 9 EA $ $
A8 |2" Flush Valve 13 EA |8 $
A9 (8" Gate Valve 11 EA $ $
A10 |4" Gate Valve 2 EA $ $
A1l |2" Gate Valve 1 EA $ $
A12 |Master Meter Station (Excluding Gate Valves) 1 LS $ $
A13 |Existing Waterline Connection 1 EA $ $
Al14 |Metal Detectable Tape 36,200 LF $ $
A15 |Right of Way Markers 11 EA $ $
A16 |Pig Retrieval Station 11 EA $ $
TOTAL ALTERNATE BASE BID (Items A1-A16) $

Note: All products used for this project must meet American Iron and Steel (AIS) and Build
America, Buy America (BABAA) domestic preference requirements.




